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vlk/kj.k 
EXTRAORDINARY 

Hkkx II—[k.M 3—mi&[k.M (ii) 
PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii) 

izkf/dkj ls izdkf'kr 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

la- 2639] ubZ fnYyh] 'kqØokj] vxLr 9] 2019@Jko.k 18] 1941 
No.  2639] NEW DELHI,  FRIDAY,  AUGUST 9,  2019/SHRAVANA  18,  1941 िव�िव�िव�िव�    मं�ालयमं�ालयमं�ालयमं�ालय    ((((िव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीय    सेवाएंसेवाएंसेवाएंसेवाएं    िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग))))    अिधसूचनाअिधसूचनाअिधसूचनाअिधसूचना    नई �द�ली, 9 अग
त, 2019 का.आ.का.आ.का.आ.का.आ.    2899289928992899(अ)(अ)(अ)(अ)....————िव� (सं. 2) अिधिनयम, 2019 (2019 का 23) क� धारा 136  ारा !द� शि#य$ का !योग करते &ए, के)*ीय सरकार, एत+ारा,  9 अग
त, 2019 को उस ितिथ के .प म0 िनयत करती ह ैिजस ितिथ को उ# अिधिनयम के अ4याय-VI के भाग-I के उपबंध !वृ� ह$गे।  [फा.सं. 28/3/2019-बीओए-I] अिमत अ8वाल,    संयु# सिचव 

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(Department of Financial Services) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the  9th August, 2019 

S.O. 2899(E).─In exercise of the powers conferred by section 136 of the Finance (No. 2) Act, 2019 (23 of 

2019), the Central Government hereby appoints the 9th day of August, 2019, as the date on which the provisions of Part I 

of Chapter VI of the said Act shall come into force. 

[F. No. 28/3/2019-BOA-I] 

AMIT AGRAWAL, Jt. Secy. 
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izkf/dkj ls izdkf'kr 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

la- 2640] ubZ fnYyh] 'kqØokj] vxLr 9] 2019@Jko.k 18] 1941 
No.  2640] NEW DELHI,  FRIDAY,  AUGUST 9,  2019/SHRAVANA  18,  1941 िव�िव�िव�िव�    म�ंालयम�ंालयम�ंालयम�ंालय    ((((िव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीय    सवेाएंसवेाएंसवेाएंसवेाएं    िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग))))    अिधसचूनाअिधसचूनाअिधसचूनाअिधसचूना    नई �द�ली, 9 अग
त, 2019 का.आ.का.आ.का.आ.का.आ.    2900290029002900(अ)(अ)(अ)(अ)....————िव� (सं. 2) अिधिनयम, 2019 (2019 का 23) क� धारा 147 �ारा �द� शि�य� का �योग करत े�ए, के��ीय सरकार, एत�ारा,  9 अग
त, 2019 को उस ितिथ के  प म# िनयत करती ह ैिजस ितिथ को उ� अिधिनयम के अ%याय-VI के भाग-IV के उपबंध �वृ� ह�गे। [फा.सं. 28/4/2019-बीओए-I] अिमत अ)वाल,    संयु� सिचव 

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(Department of Financial Services) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the  9th August, 2019 

S.O. 2900(E).─In exercise of the powers conferred by section 147 of the Finance (No.2) Act, 2019 (23 of 

2019), the Central Government hereby appoints the 9th day of August, 2019, as the date on which the provisions of 

Part IV of Chapter VI of the said Act shall come into force. 

[F. No. 28/4/2019-BOA-I] 

AMIT AGRAWAL, Jt. Secy. 
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izkf/dkj ls izdkf'kr 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

la- 2641] ubZ fnYyh] 'kqØokj] vxLr 9] 2019@Jko.k 18] 1941 
No.  2641] NEW DELHI,  FRIDAY,  AUGUST 9,  2019/SHRAVANA  18,  1941 िव�िव�िव�िव�    मं�ालयमं�ालयमं�ालयमं�ालय    ((((िव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीय    सेवाएंसेवाएंसेवाएंसेवाएं    िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग))))    अिधसूचअिधसूचअिधसूचअिधसूचनानानाना    नई �द�ली, 9 अग
त, 2019 का.आ. का.आ. का.आ. का.आ. 2901290129012901(अ)(अ)(अ)(अ)....————िव� (सं. 2) अिधिनयम, 2019 (2019 का 23) क� धारा 150 �ारा  द� शि"य# का  योग करते %ए, के()ीय सरकार, एत*ारा, 9 अग
त, 2019 को उस ितिथ के -प म/ िनयत करती ह ैिजस ितिथ को उ" अिधिनयम के अ3याय-VI के भाग-VI के उपबंध  वृ� ह#गे।   [फा. स.ं 28/4/2019-बीओए-I] अिमत अ7वाल, संयु" सिचव  

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(Department of Financial Services) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 9th August, 2019 

S.O. 2901(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 150 of the Finance (No.2) Act, 2019 

(23 of 2019), the Central Government hereby appoints the 9
th
 day of August 2019, as the date on which the 

provisions of Part VI of Chapter VI of the said Act shall come into force. 

[F. No. 28/4/2019-BOA-I] 

AMIT AGRAWAL, Jt. Secy. 
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izkf/dkj ls izdkf'kr 
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

la- 2642] ubZ fnYyh] 'kqØokj] vxLr 9] 2019@Jko.k 18] 1941 
No.  2642] NEW DELHI,  FRIDAY,  AUGUST 9,  2019/SHRAVANA  18,  1941 िव�िव�िव�िव�    मं�ालयमं�ालयमं�ालयमं�ालय    ((((िव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीयिव�ीय    सेवाएंसेवाएंसेवाएंसेवाएं    िवभागिवभागिवभागिवभाग))))    अिधसूचनाअिधसूचनाअिधसूचनाअिधसूचना    नई �द�ली, 9 अग
त, 2019 का.आ.का.आ.का.आ.का.आ.    2902290229022902(अ)(अ)(अ)(अ)....————िव� (सं. 2) अिधिनयम, 2019 (2019 का 23) क� धारा 152 �ारा �द� शि�य� का �योग करते �ए, के��ीय सरकार, एत�ारा,  9 अग
त, 2019 को उस ितिथ के  प म# िनयत करती है िजस ितिथ को उ� अिधिनयम के अ%याय-VI के भाग-VII के उपबंध �वृ� ह�गे। [फा.सं. 28/5/2019-बीओए-I] अिमत अ)वाल,    संयु� सिचव 

 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

(Department of Financial Services) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 9th August, 2019 

S.O. 2902(E).─In exercise of the powers conferred by section 152 of the Finance (No.2) Act, 2019 (23 of 

2019), the Central Government hereby appoints the 9th day of August, 2019, as the date on which the provisions of  

Part VII of Chapter VI of the said Act shall come into force. 

[F. No. 28/5/2019-BOA-I] 

AMIT AGRAWAL, Jt. Secy. 
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